

IFB 2017-363 Services, Fencing, Labor & Materials, All Inclusive

Line #	Description	EST. QTY*	UOM	ROBINSON FENCE		Cody Malone Fencing & Welding	
				Total Price	\$203,951.01	Total Price	\$236,404.55
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence (per Exhibit A) 8 ft T-Post spacing	1	linear foot	\$4.85	\$4.85	<u>\$3.90</u>	\$3.90
2	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence (per Exhibit A) 10 ft T-Post spacing	2455	linear foot	\$4.57	\$11,219.35	<u>\$3.85</u>	\$9,451.75
3	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence (per Exhibit A) 12 ft T-Post spacing	16664	linear foot	\$4.15	\$69,155.60	<u>\$3.75</u>	\$62,490.00
4	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence (per Exhibit A) 20 ft T-Post spacing	1	linear foot	<u>\$3.33</u>	\$3.33	\$3.65	\$3.65
5	Pull Brace (per Exhibit E)	70	each	<u>\$594.00</u>	\$41,580.00	\$750.00	\$52,500.00
6	Double Brace Corner (per Exhibit D)	74	each	<u>\$880.00</u>	\$65,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$88,800.00
7	Single Brace Corner (per Exhibit C)	1	each	<u>\$593.00</u>	\$593.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
8	Double Gate Brace Post (per Exhibit F)	1	each	<u>\$555.00</u>	\$555.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	Single Gate Brace Post (per Exhibit G)	1	each	\$469.00	\$469.00	<u>\$450.00</u>	\$450.00
10	Single Brace Kicker (per Exhibit H)	1	each	<u>\$244.00</u>	\$244.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
11	47" Cattle Wire Fence (per Exhibit A(1))	1	linear foot	\$5.88	\$5.88	<u>\$4.25</u>	\$4.25
12	Temporary Electrical Fence (per Exhibit I)	1560	linear foot	<u>\$1.75</u>	\$2,730.00	\$2.50	\$3,900.00
13	Maintain Temporary Electric Fence	1560	linear foot	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00
				<i>Included in price</i>		<i>Price per LF, checking fence 2-3 times per week</i>	
14	Remove Temporary Electric Fence	12271	linear foot	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$12,271.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$12,271.00

* Estimated quantities greater than 1 are based on historical FY17 usages.

Additional Services or Supplies ordered on an as needed basis

15	Additional Charge for work on listed items 1-14 in Rocky Conditions.	1	linear foot	\$2.50		50% more
16	Additional Charge for projects shorter than 300 linear feet	1	lump sum		<i>projects less than 1000' use hourly rate item 17</i>	\$1000.00 minimum
17	Hourly Rate for items not listed.	1	hour	\$200.00		\$45.00
				3 men usually at site avg approx. \$67 per hour per man		<i>per hour per man</i>
18	Percent off cost of materials for fencing requests not herein listed	1				